# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



PENSACOLA FERRET RESCUE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: PENSACOLA FERRET RESCUE, INC.

## Article II

The principal place of business address: 3815 TOM LANE PENSACOLA, FL. 32514

The mailing address of the corporation is:

3815 TOM LANE PENSACOLA, FL. 32504

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

STRIVE TO PROVIDE SHELTER, ASSISTANCE, AND MEDICAL CARE TO ABANDONED, ABUSED, AND NEEDY FERRETS AND WORK WITH THE PUBLIC TO EDUCATE THEM ABOUT PROPER FERRET CARE AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF OWNERSHIP IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT FUTURE ABANDONMENTS.

### Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: MAJORITY VOTE BY THE BOARD

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JESSICA L ROBERTS 415 LOWELL LANE PENSACOLA, FL. 32514 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N02000005126 FILED July 08, 2002 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: JESSICA L. ROBERTS

### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

WESLEY HURLEY 3815 TOM LANE PENSACOLA FL 32504

Incorporator Signature: WESLEY HURLEY

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P WESLEY HURLEY 3815 TOM LANE PENSACOLA, FL. 32504

Title: CIO MATTHEW M ROBERTS 415 LOWELL LANE PENSACOLA, FL. 32514

Title: T JESSICA L ROBERTS 415 LOWELL LANE PENSACOLA, FL. 32514

Title: S SUSIE LEE 3815 TOM LANE PENSACOLA, FL. 32504